PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert M. Strongin	09/09/2009
Isiah M. Warner	04/06/2009
Youjun Yang	09/16/2009
Mark Lowry	08/21/2009
Sayo O. Fakayode	04/06/2009
Jorge O. Escobedo Cordova	09/09/2009
Xiangyang Xu	09/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College
Street Address:	206 Louisiana Emerging Technology Center
Internal Address:	Office of Intellectual Property
City:	Baton Rouge
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12374111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)346-8049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-387-3221

Email: Sharon.Claflin@TaylorPorter.com

Correspondent Name: Taylor, Porter, Brooks & Phillips L.L.P.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2471
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70821

PATENT

OP \$40 00 1237

501000939 REEL: 023440 FRAME: 0731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRONGIN 0627 4286-34068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Runnels
Total Attachments: 8 source=Strongin_0627-USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=Strongin_0627-USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=Strongin_0627-USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=Strongin_0627-USASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=Strongin_0627-USASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=Strongin_0627-USASSIGNMENT#page6.tif	
source=Strongin_0627-USASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=Strongin_0627-USASSIGNMENT#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023440 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Robert M. Strongin, Isiah M. Warner, Youjun Yang, Mark Lowry, Sayo O. Fakayode, Jorge O. Escobedo Cordova, and Xiangyang Xu, the below-named inventors whose addresses and citizenships are as stated below next to our names, have made an invention, which invention is the subject of United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/374,111, 35 U.S.C. § 371 date January 16, 2009 (file No. Strongin 0627-US), the U.S. national stage of International Application No. PCT/US2007/073864, international filing date July 19, 2007, designating the United States and various other countries that are party to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and claiming the benefit of the priority of United States provisional patent application serial number 60/832,413, filed July 21, 2006;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each of us has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and PCT Application, including all national stage applications corresponding to the PCT Application in the various countries designated or elected in the PCT Application, including United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/374,111; and in and to any division or continuation of any of the above said applications; and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and of all other countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in any country in its own name, and to claim any priority rights for such applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; including our respective rights to claim priority from United States provisional patent application serial number 60/832,413, filed July 21, 2006, and from International Application Serial No. PCT/US2007/073864, international filing date July 19, 2007, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign counterpart to the Director, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be

Assignment of Serial No.12/374,111

Page 1 of 8

granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the respective dates set forth below.

Robert M. Strongin

Address:

537 N. Buffalo Street

Portland, OR 97217

Citizenship: \t

US

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MULTIDALAH

On this 940 day of Store MRER, 2009, before me personally appeared Robert M. Strongin, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

OFFICIAL SEAL

[Seal] LEAH N CAREY

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 423681

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 26, 2011

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

My Commission expires 1124 201

Isiah M. Warner

Address:

13020 Springview Avenue

Baton Rouge, LA 70810

Citizenship: US

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this <u>loth</u> day of <u>Oppart</u> ,	, 2009, before me personally appeared
lsiah M. Warner, personally known to me, and kn	own by me to be the person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, ar	nd acknowledged that he executed the
same as his free act and deed, on the day and ye	ar aforesaid.

[Seal]

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

64043

La. Bar Roll Number / Notary Identification Number

My Commission expires at death.

Youjun Yang

Address:

1114 Camino La Costa #2077

Austin, TX 78752

Citizenship: CN

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF __________

On this <u>the day of Sectembor</u>, 2009, before me personally appeared **Youjun Yang**, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

JANE LESLIE TREADWAY YOUNG

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 06-05-2010

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

My Commission expires <u>0.6-05-2010</u>

Mark Lowry

Address:

15959 Tiger Bend Road, Apt. 75

Baton Rouge, LA 70817

Citizenship: US

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 21 day of August, 2009, before me personally appeared Mark Lowry, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Notary Public

DeLinda P. Dowden Notary Public ID# 88204

Printed Name of Notary

State of Louisiana My Commission is for Life

La. Bar Roll Number / Notary Identification Number

My Commission expires at death.

PATENATe 5 of 8

REEL: 023440 FRAME: 0737

Full name of fift	h joint inventor:	Sayo O. Fakayode
04/06	, 2009	Fifth Joint Inventor
Residence: Citizenship: Address:	Winston-Salem, North NG 274 Glen Eagles Drive Winston-Salem, NC 2	
STATE OF NO	RTH CAROLINA	
COUNTY OF _	builferd.	
SWORN TO AN	ID SUBSCRIBED before	e me this <u>6</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2009.
STRIPPIN [Se	MUIDALA SE	Notary Public

Oath for Patent Application

Page 6 of 8

My Commission expires De 9, 2017.

Jorge O. Escobedo Cordova

Address:

1831 S.W. Park Avenue, Apt. 301

Portland, OR 97201-3278

Citizenship: MX

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MULTINO MAH

On this _____ day of ______ 2009, before me personally appeared Jorge O. Escobedo Cordova, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LEAH N CAREY
SEARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 423681
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 26, 2011

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

My Commission expires 1/210/2011

Xiangyang Xu

Address:

1720 E. Broadway, Apt. C

Columbia, MO 65201

Citizenship:

CN

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF	Boone

On this 17 day of September, 2009, before me personally appeared Xiangyang Xu, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

LISA HOLLENBECK My Commission Expires March 25, 2012 Boone County Commission #08414854

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

Lisa Hollenbeck

My Commission expires March 25, 2012

483125

RECORDED: 10/29/2009

REEL: 023440 FRAME: 0740